



DOIA 1516-0371

16 October 2015

Wang Li

'fyi-request-3151-ada6d428@requests.fyi.org.nz'

Dear Wang Li

Thank you for your email of 17 September 2015 requesting, the Official Information Act 1982, the following information:

- 1. All emails sent and received of INZ Auckland Manager Stephanie Greathead for the last 12 months -All emails sent and received of INZ Auckland Manager Alan Barry for the last 12 months*
- 2. Full copy of psychometric testing for hiring managers at INZ -In the recruiting process when Stephanie Greathead was hired as market manager how many people applied, what work experience they had, how many people were interviewed, why and how a final decision was made, and what was the ranking of candidates.*

I am writing to advise you that the Ministry will provide a response but needs to extend the time available to answer, due to the large amount of data you have requested. The Ministry's response will be sent to you no later than 13 November 2015.

You have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman under section 28(3) of the Act. The relevant contact details are as follows:

The Ombudsman  
Office of the Ombudsman  
PO Box 10-152  
WELLINGTON 6143

Ph 0800 802 602  
[www.ombudsman.parliament.nz](http://www.ombudsman.parliament.nz)

Yours sincerely

Alan Witcombe  
Manager, Ministerial Services  
Corporate, Governance and Information

